
Chaffey College 
Courses Eligible for Pass/No Pass Grade Option 

 

1 | P a g e  
 

Course Number Course Title Units 
ARTMGT-496A Arts Business Management Cooperative Education Internship 1.00 
ARTMGT-496B Arts Business Management Cooperative Education Internship 2.00 
BUS-496A Internships in Business 1.00 
BUS-496B Internships in Business 2.00 
BUS-496C Internships in Business 3.00 
BUS-496D Internships in Business 4.00 
CINEMA-96 Internships in Cinema, Television, Or Radio 3.00 
CISCO-415 Cisco Internetworking V 4.00 
CISCO-416 Cisco Internetworking VI 4.00 
CISCO-417 Cisco Internetworking VII 4.00 
CISCO-418 Cisco Internetworking VIII 4.00 
CISCO-419 Cisco Internetworking IX 4.00 
CISCO-420 Cisco Internetworking X 4.00 
CISPROG-600 iOS App Development with Swift 0.00 
DENTAL-600 Dental Basic Skills I 0.00 
DENTAL-605 Dental Assisting Advanced Skills 0.00 
DPS-523 Beginning Job Readiness Skills 1.50 
DPS-524 Intermediate Job Readiness Skills 1.50 
DPS-525 Advanced Job Readiness Skills 1.50 
DPS-526 Mastery of Job Readiness Skills 1.50 
DPS-530 Basic Computer Skills for Students With Disabilities 1.00 
DPS-576 Beginning Job Skills Practicum Lab 1.50 
DPS-577 Intermediate Job Skills Practicum Lab 1.50 
DPS-578 Advanced Job Skills Practicum Lab 1.50 
DPS-579 Mastery of Job Skills Practicum Lab 1.50 
ESL-508 Pronunciation of American English 3.00 
ESL-531 English as a Second Language III 4.00 
ESL-541 English as a Second Language IV 4.00 
ESL-608 Pronunciation of American English 0.00 
ESL-611 English as a Second Language I 0.00 
ESL-612 English as a Second Language I 0.00 
ESL-621 English as a Second Language II 0.00 
ESL-622 English as a Second Language II 0.00 
ESL-632 English as a Second Language III 0.00 
ESL-650 English and Citizenship 0.00 
GERO-600 Principles of Caregiving: Older Adults and Their Care 0.00 
GERO-655 Resources and Services for Older Adults 0.00 
GERO-662 Activity Coordinator Training 0.00 
HVACR-600 Introduction to Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning 0.00 
HVACR-601 HVAC Piping Practices 0.00 



Chaffey College 
Courses Eligible for Pass/No Pass Grade Option 

 

2 | P a g e  
 

Course Number Course Title Units 
HVACR-602 HVAC Electrical Systems 0.00 
HVACR-603 Environmental Protection Agency Certification 0.00 
HVACR-604 HVAC Compressors and Refrigerants 0.00 
HVACR-605 HVAC Metering Devices, Heat Pumps and Basic Maintenance 0.00 
HVACR-606 HVAC Flues and Ducts 0.00 
HVACR-607 HVAC Commercial Applications 0.00 
HVACR-608 HVAC Troubleshooting 0.00 
HVACR-609 Advanced Commercial HVAC Systems 0.00 
HVACR-610 Building Automation Control Systems 0.00 
HVACR-611 HVAC Management Topics 0.00 
IET-484A Industrial Electricity Internship 1.00 
IET-484B Industrial Electricity Internship 2.00 
IET-484C Industrial Electricity Internship 3.00 
IET-484D Industrial Electricity Internship 4.00 
INDMM-600 Intro to Construction Safety, Trade Math , Rigging, and Tools 0.00 
INDMM-601 Basic Communication and Employability Skills, and Core Testing 0.00 
INDMM-602 Fundamentals of Industrial Maintenance, Oxyfuel, and Craft Skills 0.00 
INDMM-603 Trade Math and Drawings, Material Handling, and Mobile Equipment 0.00 
INDMM-604 Industrial Mechanical Math and Precision Tools 0.00 
INDMM-605 Introduction to Industrial Piping 0.00 
INDMM-606 Introduction to Valves, Bearings and Testing 0.00 
INDMM-607 Installation of Bearings, Couplings, Seals, and Drives 0.00 
INDMM-608 Setting Baseplates and Alignment 0.00 
INDMM-609 Advanced Alignment 0.00 
INDMM-610 Fundamentals of Pressure, Heating & 0.00 
INDMM-611 Troubleshooting Pumps and Gearboxes 0.00 
INDMM-612 Advanced Blueprint Reading and Introduction to Supervisory Skills 0.00 
INDMM-613 Advanced Mechanical Topics I 0.00 
INDMM-614 Advanced Mechanical Topics II 0.00 
LIFE-670 Transition Skills and Well-Being 0.00 
MATH-650 Mathematical Foundations 0.00 
MATH-652 Skill Building for Math 25 0.00 
NURADN-14L Nursing Process 1 Laboratory 3.50 
NURADN-26L Maternal-Newborn Nursing Laboratory 1.50 
NURADN-27L Nursing Process 2 Laboratory 3.00 
NURADN-34L Nursing Process III Laboratory 3.00 
NURADN-38L Family-Child Nursing Laboratory 1.50 
NURADN-3L Transition in Nursing Laboratory 0.50 
NURADN-45L Nursing Process 4 Laboratory 3.50 
NURADN-482 Cooperative Education: Nursing A.D.N. 1.00 



Chaffey College 
Courses Eligible for Pass/No Pass Grade Option 

 

3 | P a g e  
 

Course Number Course Title Units 
NURADN-48L Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing Laboratory 1.00 
NURADN-550 Health Science Skills Development I 1.00 
NURADN-551 Health Science Skills Development II 1.00 
NURAST-400L Nursing Assistant Laboratory 2.00 
NURAST-405 Nursing Assistant Skills Laboratory 0.50 
NURAST-420L Home Health Aide Laboratory 1.00 
NURVN-403L Fundamentals of Nursing Laboratory 2.00 
NURVN-405L Beginning Medical Surgical Nursing Laboratory 3.00 
NURVN-407A Beginning Nursing Skills/Clinical Simulation Laboratory 1.00 
NURVN-407B Intermediate Nursing Skills/Clinical Simulation Laboratory 1.00 
NURVN-407C Advanced Nursing Skills/Clinical Simulation Laboratory 1.00 
NURVN-409L Intermediate Medical Surgical Nursing Laboratory 3.00 
NURVN-411L Advanced Medical Surgical Nursing Laboratory 3.00 
NURVN-413L Leadership for the Vocational Nurse Laboratory 2.00 
NURVN-421L Maternal and Child Health Nursing Laboratory 2.00 
NURVN-600 Nclex Review for Vn Licensure Examination 0.00 
NURVN-601 Vocational Nursing Skills Development I 0.00 
NURVN-602 Vocational Nursing Skills Development II 0.00 
NURVN-603 Vocational Nursing Skills Development III 0.00 
NURVN-604 Intravenous Therapy 0.00 
PHOTO-677 Workforce Preparation in Photography 0.00 
RADTEC-600 Radiologic Technology Skills Development I 0.00 
RADTEC-610 Radiologic Technology Skills Development II 0.00 
STAT-610 Skill Building for Stat 10 0.00 

 


